RESOLUTION NO.	- 2024
RESOLUTION NO.	- 202

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH OVG FACILITIES, LLC, AS AGENT FOR THE LEXINGTON CENTER, TO HOST THE ANNUAL KIDDIE KAPERS SPRING RECITAL AT THE LEXINGTON OPERA HOUSE, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the License Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with OVG Facilities, LLC, as agent of the Lexington Center, to host the annual Kiddie Kapers Spring Recital at the Lexington Opera House.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

971-24:GET: 4895-3170-3785, v. 1